.

Boil Water Alert Lifted for Some East County Areas

Alerts lifted in Campo, Alpine and Potrero locations.

The County of San Diego, Department of Environmental Health (DEH) on Monday lifted the Boil Water Orders and Public Notifications effective immediately for the following locations:

Campo Alternative School located at, 31360 Dewey Place, Campo, CA 91906

Campo Elementary School located at 1654 Buckman Springs Road, Campo, CA 91906

Potrero Elementary School located at 24875 Potrero Valley Road, Potrero, CA 91963

Alpine Oaks Estates located at 3505 Alpine Blvd., Alpine, CA 91901

Due to the recent power outage, these public water systems lost pressure in the water distribution system.  As a precaution, Boil Water Orders were issued until laboratory results show the water is free from bacterial contamination.  Laboratory results for these water systems confirm the absence of bacteria in the water supply.

Some alerts remain. To see the original list, .

Boards

More »
Got a question? Something on your mind? Talk to your community, directly.
Note Article
Just a short thought to get the word out quickly about anything in your neighborhood.
Share something with your neighbors.What's on your mind?What's on your mind?Make an announcement, speak your mind, or sell somethingPost something
See more »